
 
 

 

 

 
Win: WHEELER, Cody (3-0)
Loss: Kyle Rutter (1-1)
Save: HAUG, Joey (4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Sanders First: Junior Creech Third Base: Roger Kinley 
Start: 6:35 p.m   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 1336   
Game notes:
- Kensmoe faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Coastal Carolina 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 5 8 0
North Carolina State 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 11 2

# 21 Coastal Carolina (25-7) -vs- North Carolina State (21-10) 4/9/2008 at Raleigh, N.C. (Doak Field)

Coastal Carolina 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SAPPELT, David cf 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
WOODWARD, Scott 3b 5 0 1 1 0 2 1
RICE, Adam lf 5 1 2 1 0 2 3
    GILMORE, Chance lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOYLE, Dock c 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
ANDERSON, David 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
IGLESIAS, Jose dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
    KING, Dustin pr/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
BALDRIDGE, Tommy rf 2 1 0 0 2 0 3
BORTNICK, Tyler ss 4 2 2 1 0 1 2
NOEL, Rico 2b 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
FLEET, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LOMBARDOZZI, Dan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WHEELER, Cody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ANDRELCZYK, Pete p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REIN, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MCCULLY, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HAUG, Joey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 8 5 7 9 10

HR: RICE, Adam (1); BORTNICK, Tyler (1)
SH: ANDERSON, David (1)
SB: DOYLE, Dock (1); NOEL, Rico (1)
PO: SAPPELT, David (1)

North Carolina State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dallas Poulk 2b 5 0 0 0 0 4 2
Ryan Pond lf/1b 3 0 2 1 1 1 0
Matt Payne rf 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Russell Wilson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Synan dh 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Marcus Jones cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Pat Ferguson 1b 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Devon Cartwright ph/lf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Chris Schaeffer c 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Drew Martin 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Tommy Foschi ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 2
    Nick Stanley ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Wade Moore pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Sogard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Cutler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Kensmoe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Rutter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeff Stallings p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 11 4 7 8 8

2B: Tommy Foschi (1); Nick Stanley (1)
SF: Ryan Pond (1)
CS: Jeremy Synan (1)
PO: Ryan Pond (1)
E: Dallas Poulk (1); Chris Schaeffer (1)

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
FLEET, Austin 3.0 6 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 12 12 1 2 44
LOMBARDOZZI, Dan 0.2 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 6 0 2 24
WHEELER, Cody (W, 3-0) 1.2 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 0 34
ANDRELCZYK, Pete 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 20
REIN, Matt 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
MCCULLY, Nick 0.2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 21
HAUG, Joey (S, 4) 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 2 18
Totals 11 4 4 7 8 1 0 0 0 32 40 5 9 165

North Carolina State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Sogard 4.0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 13 16 3 5 60
Joey Cutler 1.2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 4 1 32
Jake Kensmoe 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
Kyle Rutter (L, 1-1) 1.1 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 0 35
Jeff Stallings 2.0 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 1 30
Totals 8 5 4 7 9 0 0 0 0 34 42 10 7 163



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st COA NCS
SAPPELT, D. grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
WOODWARD, S. grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 0
RICE, A. grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

North Carolina State - Top of 1st COA NCS
Poulk struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Pond singled up the middle (1-0). 0 0
Pond out at first c to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Payne grounded out to 2b (2-1). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd COA NCS
DOYLE, D. walked (3-0). 0 0
ANDERSON, D. grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (1-1); DOYLE, D. advanced to second. 0 0
IGLESIAS, J. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
BALDRIDGE, T walked (3-2). 0 0
BORTNICK, T. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

North Carolina State - Top of 2nd COA NCS
Synan singled up the middle (2-1). 0 0
Jones struck out swinging (3-2); Synan out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Ferguson singled to right field (1-2). 0 0
Schaeffer flied out to rf (3-1). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd COA NCS
NOEL, R. lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0
SAPPELT, D. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
WOODWARD, S. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

North Carolina State - Top of 3rd COA NCS
Martin grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 0
Foschi singled up the middle (1-1). 0 0
Poulk struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
Pond singled up the middle (1-0); Foschi advanced to second. 0 0
Payne singled up the middle, RBI (0-1); Pond advanced to second, out at second cf to 1b to 2b; Foschi
scored. 0 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th COA NCS
RICE, A. singled to third base (0-1). 0 1
DOYLE, D. singled to right field (2-1); RICE, A. advanced to second. 0 1
ANDERSON, D. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); DOYLE, D. advanced to second; RICE, A. out at
third p to 3b. 0 1
IGLESIAS, J. struck out swinging (3-2). 0 1
BALDRIDGE, T popped up to 3b (3-2). 0 1

North Carolina State - Top of 4th COA NCS
LOMBARDOZZI, to p for FLEET, A.. 0 1
Synan grounded out to ss (3-1). 0 1
Jones grounded out to 3b (2-1). 0 1
Ferguson walked (3-2). 0 1
Ferguson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1



Schaeffer walked (3-0). 0 1
Martin singled to pitcher (0-2); Schaeffer advanced to second; Ferguson advanced to third. 0 1
Foschi doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0); Martin advanced to third; Schaeffer scored; Ferguson scored. 0 3
WHEELER, C. to p for LOMBARDOZZI,. 0 3
Poulk struck out swinging (1-2). 0 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th COA NCS
Cutler to p for Sogard. 0 3
BORTNICK, T. popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 3
NOEL, R. grounded out to ss (1-2). 0 3
SAPPELT, D. singled to right field (2-1). 0 3
WOODWARD, S. flied out to lf (1-2). 0 3

North Carolina State - Top of 5th COA NCS
Pond struck out swinging (3-2). 0 3
Payne flied out to cf (2-2). 0 3
Synan flied out to cf (2-1). 0 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th COA NCS
RICE, A. homered down the lf line, RBI (1-1). 1 3
DOYLE, D. reached on a fielding error by 2b (3-2). 1 3
ANDERSON, D. flied out to rf (1-2). 1 3
IGLESIAS, J. fouled out to c (0-0). 1 3
Kensmoe to p for Cutler. 1 3
DOYLE, D. stole second. 1 3
BALDRIDGE, T walked (3-2). 1 3
Rutter to p for Kensmoe. 1 3
BORTNICK, T. singled to second base (0-2); BALDRIDGE, T advanced to second; DOYLE, D. advanced to
third. 1 3
NOEL, R. singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0); BORTNICK, T. advanced to third; BALDRIDGE, T scored, team
unearned; DOYLE, D. scored, unearned. 3 3
SAPPELT, D. walked (3-0); NOEL, R. advanced to second. 3 3
WOODWARD, S. singled to pitcher, RBI (1-0); SAPPELT, D. advanced to second; NOEL, R. advanced to
third; BORTNICK, T. scored, team unearned. 4 3
RICE, A. struck out swinging (2-2). 4 3

North Carolina State - Top of 6th COA NCS
Jones struck out swinging (1-2). 4 3
Cartwright pinch hit for Ferguson. 4 3
Cartwright singled to right field (2-2). 4 3
Schaeffer singled to left field (0-0); Cartwright advanced to second. 4 3
Martin walked (3-0); Schaeffer advanced to second; Cartwright advanced to third. 4 3
ANDRELCZYK, to p for WHEELER, C.. 4 3
Foschi grounded into double play p to c to 1b (2-2); Cartwright out on the play. 4 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th COA NCS
Pond to 1b. 4 3
Cartwright to lf. 4 3
DOYLE, D. lined out to 3b (3-1). 4 3
ANDERSON, D. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 4 3
IGLESIAS, J. walked (3-2). 4 3
KING, D. pinch ran for IGLESIAS, J.. 4 3
BALDRIDGE, T flied out to lf (0-0). 4 3

North Carolina State - Top of 7th COA NCS



KING, D. to dh. 4 3
Poulk struck out swinging (0-2). 4 3
Pond walked (3-1). 4 3
Payne grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2); Pond out on the play. 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th COA NCS
Stallings to p for Rutter. 4 3
BORTNICK, T. homered to left field, RBI (0-1). 5 3
NOEL, R. walked (3-0). 5 3
NOEL, R. stole second. 5 3
SAPPELT, D. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); NOEL, R. out at third ss to 3b. 5 3
WOODWARD, S. struck out swinging (2-2). 5 3
SAPPELT, D. out at first c to 1b, picked off. 5 3

North Carolina State - Top of 8th COA NCS
REIN, M. to p for ANDRELCZYK,. 5 3
Synan grounded out to ss (1-2). 5 3
MCCULLY, N. to p for REIN, M.. 5 3
Jones walked (3-2). 5 3
Cartwright walked (3-2); Jones advanced to second. 5 3
Schaeffer struck out swinging (1-2). 5 3
Martin flied out to rf (1-2). 5 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th COA NCS
RICE, A. struck out swinging (1-2). 5 3
DOYLE, D. walked (3-1). 5 3
DOYLE, D. advanced to second on a throwing error by c, failed pickoff attempt. 5 3
ANDERSON, D. flied out to lf (1-1). 5 3
KING, D. struck out swinging (0-2). 5 3

North Carolina State - Top of 9th COA NCS
GILMORE, C. to lf for RICE, A.. 5 3
HAUG, J. to p for MCCULLY, N.. 5 3
Stanley pinch hit for Foschi. 5 3
Stanley doubled to right center (1-0). 5 3
Moore pinch ran for Stanley. 5 3
Poulk grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0); Moore advanced to third. 5 3
Pond flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-1); Moore scored. 5 4
Payne walked (3-2). 5 4
Wilson pinch ran for Payne. 5 4
Synan grounded out to p (0-1). 5 4


